No. A. 22015/1/2022 – IGPr GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF PRISONS : MIZORAM

•••

OFFICE ORDER

The following staff are hereby transferred and posted at the place shown against their names with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl. No	Name & Designation	Present Place of posting	New place of posting	Remarks
1	P. Sawiluaia Chief H/Warder	DJ, Champhai att. to DJ, Lawngtlai	DJ, Aizawl	
2	C. Lalrozama Chief H/Warder	DJ, Siaha	DJ, Champhai	Own request
3	Lalremsangi Chief H/Warder	DJ, Lunglei	Attach to Central Women's Jail	She will continue to draw her pay and allowanced from DJ, Lunglei
4	Pakunga Head Warder	CJ, Aizawl	DJ, Kolasib	Vice PC Lalchhanhima transferred
5	PC Lalchhanhima Head Warder	DJ, Kolasib	CJ, Aizawl	Own request. Vice Pakunga transferred
6	C. Lallungmuana Head Warder	DJ, Lunglei	DJ, Siaha	Vice C. Lalzuala transferred
7	Lalthankima Head Warder	DJ, Serchhip	CJ, Aizawl	Own request
8	C. Vanlalthara Head Warder	DJ, Mamit	CJ, Aizawl	Vice Vanlalzuitluanga transferred
9	C. Lalzuala Head Warder	DJ, Siaha	DJ, Lunglei	Own request. Vice C. Lallungmuana transferred
10	Vanlalzuitluanga Head Warder	CJ, Aizawl	DJ, Mamit	Vice C. Vanlalthara transferred
11	Rosangpuii Warder	DJ, Serchhip	Central Women's Jail	Own request
12	Muansangpuia Warder	DJ, Lawngtlai	DJ, Serchhip	Own request
13	T. Lalrinchhana Warder	DJ, Lunglei	DJ, Siaha	
14	R. Laltlankima Warder	DJ, Lunglei	DJ, Siaha	

15	P. Lalawmpuia Warder	DJ, Siaha	DJ, Lawngtlai	
16	Lalsawta Warder	DJ, Siaha	DJ, Lawngtlai	
17	Lalrawnkima Warder	DJ, Mamit	DJ, Kolasib	
18	Simon Lalhlimpuia Warder	DJ, Aizawl	DJ, Siaha	
19	C. Lalthianghlimi Warder	DJ, Lunglei	DJ, Lawngtlai	
20	Lalngaihsaka Warder (PE)	Directorate	DJ, Aizawl	Vice Simon Lalhlimpuia transferred

The above officials who are transferred to out station should join their new places of posting within 15 days from the date of issue of this order.

(RVANLALSAWTA)
Inspector General of Prisons
Mizoram, Aizawl

Memo. No. A. 22015/1/2022 –IGPr: Dated Aizawl, the 29th July 2024 Copy to:

- 1. The Spl. Superintendent, Central Jail, Aizawl.
- 2. The Superintendent, All District Jails, Mizoram.
- 3. Persons concerned.
- 4. Service Book.
- 5. Personal File.
- 6. Office Order Book.

Inspector General of Prisons Mizoram, Aizawl